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Davagh Stages Rally

Results

Overall Winner: Desi Henry/Paddy Robinson [Ford Fiesta Rally2]

 28 August 2022
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Magherafelt and District Motor Club  28 August 2022Davagh Stages Rally

Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

1st 1 Desi Henry
Kilrea

Paddy Robinson
Annagry

Ford Fiesta Rally2 10
0:24:17.2

-
24:17.2

2nd 3 Jason Mitchell
Victoria Bridge

Rory Kennedy
Donegal Town

Ford Fiesta Rally2 10
0:24:33.7

-
24:33.7

+0:16.5

+0:16.5

3rd 2 Mark Donnelly
Omagh

Stephen Ohanlon
Ballygawley

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:24:57.3

-
24:57.3

+0:23.6

+0:40.1

4th 7 Niall Henry
Portglenone

Damien Duffin
Rasharkin

Ford Fiesta 10
0:25:29.0

-
25:29.0

+0:31.7

+1:11.8

5th 15 Paul Britton
Omagh

Kenny Bustard Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8
0:26:24.8

-
26:24.8

+0:55.8

+2:07.6

6th 14 Frank Kelly
Moy

Lauren Kelly
Moy

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:26:26.9

-
26:26.9

+0:02.1

+2:09.7

7th 11 Martin McCormack
Draperstown

Barney Mitchell
Magherafelt

Ford Escort 1
0:26:37.7

-
26:37.7

+0:10.8

+2:20.5

8th 12 Shane McGirr
Fivemiletown

Denver Rafferty
Ballygawley

Toyota Starlet 6
0:26:45.3

-
26:45.3

+0:07.6

+2:28.1

9th 19 Eoighan Rogers
Limavady

Alan redstone
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
8

0:26:51.1

-
26:51.1

+0:05.8

+2:33.9

10th 41 Donall Sweeney Ashley Trimble
Omagh

Ford Escort Mk2 1
0:26:54.8

-
26:54.8

+0:03.7

+2:37.6

11th 8 Chris McGurk
Portglenone

Ryan Farrell
Monaghan

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:27:18.1

-
27:18.1

+0:23.3

+3:00.9

12th 23 Raymond Doyle
Pomeroy

Marc Nugent
Pomeroy

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:27:20.5

-
27:20.5

+0:02.4

+3:03.3

13th 17 Paul McErlean
Bellaghy

Niall McKenna
Draperstown

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:27:23.0

-
27:23.0

+0:02.5

+3:05.8

14th 35 Sam Stewart
Letterkenny

Alan Johnston
Mannorcunningham

Ford Escort MkII 4
0:27:48.8

-
27:48.8

+0:25.8

+3:31.6

15th 28 Shane McCanney
Dromore

Diarmaid Campbell
Trillick

Toyota Corolla 4
0:28:04.6

-
28:04.6

+0:15.8

+3:47.4

16th 10 Martin Cairns
Strabane

Caolan McKenna
Ballinamallard

Ford Fiesta Rally2 10
0:28:10.0

-
28:10.0

+0:05.4

+3:52.8

17th 25 Eoin McErlean
Kilrea

Donard McCann
Portglenone

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

VI
8

0:28:12.8

-
28:12.8

+0:02.8

+3:55.6

18th 20 Ian Millar
Kilrea

Jake Millar
Kilrea

Ford Escort MkII 4
0:28:24.4

-
28:24.4

+0:11.6

+4:07.2

19th 36 Mark Stewart
Dungannon

Chris Hobson
Killyman

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:28:35.1

-
28:35.1

+0:10.7

+4:17.9

20th 29 Mark McGrath
Dungannon

Ryan Girvan
Dungannon

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:28:39.4

-
28:39.4

+0:04.3

+4:22.2

21st 21 John Bradley
Draperstown

Ryan Crozier
Draperstown

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:29:07.4

-
29:07.4

+0:28.0

+4:50.2

22nd 37 Michael Stirrup
Dungannon

Sean Devlin Totota Corolla 6
0:29:24.9

-
29:24.9

+0:17.5

+5:07.7

23rd 27 Adam Semple
Limavady

Conor Boylan
Monaghan

Ford Escort G3 4
0:29:41.9

-
29:41.9

+0:17.0

+5:24.7

Final Classification



Magherafelt and District Motor Club  28 August 2022Davagh Stages Rally

Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Final Classification

24th 30 Aaron Cunningham
Maghera

Paul McGahon
Maghera

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:29:55.7

-
29:55.7

+0:13.8

+5:38.5

25th 26 Owen Mallon
Cookstown

Keith Hall
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
8

0:29:58.0

-
29:58.0

+0:02.3

+5:40.8

26th 38 Sammy Scollan
Enniskillen

Conor McGurren Vauxhall Corsa 3
0:30:13.9

-
30:13.9

+0:15.9

+5:56.7

27th 34 Kevin Duggan
Magherafelt

Ciara Duggan
Magherafelt

Peugeot 206 Cup Car 4
0:30:28.6

-
30:28.6

+0:14.7

+6:11.4

28th 32 Eamon Doherty
Garvagh

Damian McAuley
Ballymoney

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:30:42.9

-
30:42.9

+0:14.3

+6:25.7

29th 39 Raymond Mason
Moneyreagh

Paul Hone
Claudy

Nissan Micra 3
0:32:08.7

-
32:08.7

+1:25.8

+7:51.5

30th 40 Derek Crossen
Newtownards

Jody Patterson
Carryduff

Nissan Micra 3
0:32:48.8

-
32:48.8

+0:40.1

+8:31.6

31st 33 Keelan Maguire
Dromore

Chrisy Corry
Enniskillen

Honda Civic 4
0:33:21.2

-
33:21.2

+0:32.4

+9:04.0

5 Niall McCullagh
Omagh

Ryan McCloskey
County Tyrone

Ford Fiesta R5 8 DNF

6 Joe Hegarty
Draperstown

David Turkington
Cookstown

Ford Fiesta R5 10 DNF

9 Francie O'Brien
Omagh

Thomas Nugent
Omagh

Škoda Fabia 10 DNF

16 Greg McCormack
Maghera

Caroline McCormack
Maghera

Škoda Fabis S2000 10 DNF

18 Paddy McToal
Martinstown

Connor O'Loan
Martinstown

Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

31 Peter Murphy
Galbally

Jarlath Kelly
Pomeroy

Ford Escort MkII 5 DNF

22 Colum McBride
Trillick

Ciarain McAnespy
Trillick

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
8 DNF

24 Paul McKenna
Draperstown

Niall McGee
Draperstown

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

VI
8 DNF

Signed by Ian Regan [Clerk of the Course] Published:  16:49, 28 August 2022



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Davagh Stages Rally  28 August 2022

Class 1      Historic Rally cars registered up to 31 December 1990

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 11 Martin McCormack/Barney Mitchell [Ford Escort] 26m 37.7s

2 41 Donall Sweeney/Ashley Trimble [Ford Escort Mk2] 26m 54.8s

Class 3      Cars up to and including 1450cc and from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder - Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 38 Sammy Scollan/Conor McGurren [Vauxhall Corsa] 30m 13.9s

2 39 Raymond Mason/Paul Hone [Nissan Micra] 32m 08.7s

3 40 Derek Crossen/Jody Patterson [Nissan Micra] 32m 48.8s

Class 4      Cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only - Including Rally4 (R2) cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 35 Sam Stewart/Alan Johnston [Ford Escort MkII] 27m 48.8s

2 28 Shane McCanney/Diarmaid Campbell [Toyota Corolla] 28m 04.6s

3 20 Ian Millar/Jake Millar [Ford Escort MkII] 28m 24.4s

4 27 Adam Semple/Conor Boylan [Ford Escort G3] 29m 41.9s

5 34 Kevin Duggan/Ciara Duggan [Peugeot 206 Cup Car] 30m 28.6s

6 33 Keelan Maguire/Chrisy Corry [Honda Civic] 33m 21.2s

Class 5      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 36 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson [Ford Escort MkII] 28m 35.1s

2 29 Mark McGrath/Ryan Girvan [Ford Escort MkII] 28m 39.4s

31 Peter Murphy/Jarlath Kelly [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

Class 6      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only - Including Rally3 (R3) cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 12 Shane McGirr/Denver Rafferty [Toyota Starlet] 26m 45.3s

2 23 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent [Ford Escort MkII] 27m 20.5s

3 21 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier [Ford Escort MkII] 29m 07.4s

4 37 Michael Stirrup/Sean Devlin [Totota Corolla] 29m 24.9s

5 30 Aaron Cunningham/Paul McGahon [Ford Escort MkII] 29m 55.7s

18 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

Class 7      Cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 14 Frank Kelly/Lauren Kelly [Ford Escort MkII] 26m 26.9s

2 17 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna [Ford Escort MkII] 27m 23.0s

3 32 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley [Ford Escort MkII] 30m 42.9s

Class 8      Any 4WD cars not classified in Class 9 or 10, without sequential gearbox

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 15 Paul Britton/Kenny Bustard [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo] 26m 24.8s

2 19 Eoighan Rogers/Alan redstone [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 26m 51.1s

3 25 Eoin McErlean/Donard McCann [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI] 28m 12.8s

4 26 Owen Mallon/Keith Hall [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 29m 58.0s

5 Niall McCullagh/Ryan McCloskey [Ford Fiesta R5] DNF

Class 10      FIA WRC and Rally2 (R5) cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 1 Desi Henry/Paddy Robinson [Ford Fiesta Rally2] 24m 17.2s

2 3 Jason Mitchell/Rory Kennedy [Ford Fiesta Rally2] 24m 33.7s

3 2 Mark Donnelly/Stephen Ohanlon [Ford Fiesta R5] 24m 57.3s

4 7 Niall Henry/Damien Duffin [Ford Fiesta] 25m 29.0s

5 8 Chris McGurk/Ryan Farrell [Ford Fiesta R5] 27m 18.1s

6 10 Martin Cairns/Caolan McKenna [Ford Fiesta Rally2] 28m 10.0s

6 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington [Ford Fiesta R5] DNF

9 Francie O'Brien/Thomas Nugent [Škoda Fabia] DNF

16 Greg McCormack/Caroline McCormack [Škoda Fabis S2000] DNF

Official Final ClassificationResults by Grainne O'Kane / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Davagh Stages Rally  28 August 2022

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Davagh 1

SS2
Davagh 2

SS3
Davagh 3

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 1 Desi Henry/Paddy Robinson Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 8:19.3 8:01.5 7:56.4 24:17.2

2 3 Jason Mitchell/Rory Kennedy Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 8:25.9 8:05.0 8:02.8 24:33.7

3 2 Mark Donnelly/Stephen Ohanlon Ford Fiesta R5 10 8:31.5 8:15.4 8:10.4 24:57.3

4 7 Niall Henry/Damien Duffin Ford Fiesta 10 8:43.7 8:27.3 8:18.0 25:29.0

5 15 Paul Britton/Kenny Bustard Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 8:58.1 8:44.9 8:41.8 26:24.8

6 14 Frank Kelly/Lauren Kelly Ford Escort MkII 7 9:02.6 8:44.2 8:40.1 26:26.9

7 11 Martin McCormack/Barney MitchellFord Escort 1 8:53.8 8:59.1 8:44.8 26:37.7

8 12 Shane McGirr/Denver Rafferty Toyota Starlet 6 9:07.8 8:46.4 8:51.1 26:45.3

9 19 Eoighan Rogers/Alan redstone Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 9:07.7 8:57.3 8:46.1 26:51.1

10 41 Donall Sweeney/Ashley Trimble Ford Escort Mk2 1 9:10.7 8:54.1 8:50.0 26:54.8

11 8 Chris McGurk/Ryan Farrell Ford Fiesta R5 10 9:15.7 9:05.9 8:56.5 27:18.1

12 23 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Ford Escort MkII 6 9:15.8 9:03.2 9:01.5 27:20.5

13 17 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 7 9:13.8 9:04.4 9:04.8 27:23.0

14 35 Sam Stewart/Alan Johnston Ford Escort MkII 4 9:24.7 9:09.1 9:15.0 27:48.8

15 28 Shane McCanney/Diarmaid CampbellToyota Corolla 4 9:30.6 9:19.9 9:14.1 28:04.6

16 10 Martin Cairns/Caolan McKenna Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 8:58.2 10:18.1 8:53.7 28:10.0

17 25 Eoin McErlean/Donard McCann Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 8 9:40.3 9:21.6 9:10.9 28:12.8

18 20 Ian Millar/Jake Millar Ford Escort MkII 4 9:44.0 9:22.7 9:17.7 28:24.4

19 36 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson Ford Escort MkII 5 9:36.4 9:29.9 9:28.8 28:35.1

20 29 Mark McGrath/Ryan Girvan Ford Escort MkII 5 9:43.1 9:25.6 9:30.7 28:39.4

21 21 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort MkII 6 10:05.3 9:30.8 9:31.3 29:07.4

22 37 Michael Stirrup/Sean Devlin Totota Corolla 6 10:16.9 9:30.4 9:37.6 29:24.9

23 27 Adam Semple/Conor Boylan Ford Escort G3 4 10:27.6 9:38.3 9:36.0 29:41.9

24 30 Aaron Cunningham/Paul McGahon Ford Escort MkII 6 10:05.2 9:50.4 10:00.1 29:55.7

25 26 Owen Mallon/Keith Hall Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 10:14.3 9:53.5 9:50.2 29:58.0

26 38 Sammy Scollan/Conor McGurren Vauxhall Corsa 3 10:17.9 9:42.4 10:13.6 30:13.9

27 34 Kevin Duggan/Ciara Duggan Peugeot 206 Cup Car 4 10:19.7 10:05.3 10:03.6 30:28.6

28 32 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley Ford Escort MkII 7 10:33.3 9:56.2 10:13.4 30:42.9

29 39 Raymond Mason/Paul Hone Nissan Micra 3 10:32.5 10:25.2 11:11.0 32:08.7

30 40 Derek Crossen/Jody Patterson Nissan Micra 3 11:01.6 10:42.8 11:04.4 32:48.8

31 33 Keelan Maguire/Chrisy Corry Honda Civic 4 10:02.5 13:00.0 10:18.7 33:21.2

5 Niall McCullagh/Ryan McCloskey Ford Fiesta R5 8 13:00.0 8:43.8 DNF

6 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Ford Fiesta R5 10 DNF

9 Francie O'Brien/Thomas Nugent Škoda Fabia 10 DNF

16 Greg McCormack/Caroline McCormackŠkoda Fabis S2000 10 DNF

18 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

31 Peter Murphy/Jarlath Kelly Ford Escort MkII 5 DNF

22 Colum McBride/Ciarain McAnespy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 DNS

24 Paul McKenna/Niall McGee Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 8 DNS

Official Final ClassificationResults by Grainne O'Kane / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Davagh Stages Rally  28 August 2022

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Davagh 1

SS2
Davagh 2

SS3
Davagh 3

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class 1      Historic Rally cars registered up to 31 December 1990

1 11 Martin McCormack/Barney MitchellFord Escort 1 8:53.8 8:59.1 8:44.8 26:37.7

2 41 Donall Sweeney/Ashley Trimble Ford Escort Mk2 1 9:10.7 8:54.1 8:50.0 26:54.8

Class 3      Cars up to and including 1450cc and from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder - Two wheel drive only

1 38 Sammy Scollan/Conor McGurren Vauxhall Corsa 3 10:17.9 9:42.4 10:13.6 30:13.9

2 39 Raymond Mason/Paul Hone Nissan Micra 3 10:32.5 10:25.2 11:11.0 32:08.7

3 40 Derek Crossen/Jody Patterson Nissan Micra 3 11:01.6 10:42.8 11:04.4 32:48.8

Class 4      Cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only - Including Rally4 (R2) cars

1 35 Sam Stewart/Alan Johnston Ford Escort MkII 4 9:24.7 9:09.1 9:15.0 27:48.8

2 28 Shane McCanney/Diarmaid CampbellToyota Corolla 4 9:30.6 9:19.9 9:14.1 28:04.6

3 20 Ian Millar/Jake Millar Ford Escort MkII 4 9:44.0 9:22.7 9:17.7 28:24.4

4 27 Adam Semple/Conor Boylan Ford Escort G3 4 10:27.6 9:38.3 9:36.0 29:41.9

5 34 Kevin Duggan/Ciara Duggan Peugeot 206 Cup Car 4 10:19.7 10:05.3 10:03.6 30:28.6

6 33 Keelan Maguire/Chrisy Corry Honda Civic 4 10:02.5 13:00.0 10:18.7 33:21.2

Class 5      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 36 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson Ford Escort MkII 5 9:36.4 9:29.9 9:28.8 28:35.1

2 29 Mark McGrath/Ryan Girvan Ford Escort MkII 5 9:43.1 9:25.6 9:30.7 28:39.4

31 Peter Murphy/Jarlath Kelly Ford Escort MkII 5 DNF

Class 6      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only - Including Rally3 (R3) cars

1 12 Shane McGirr/Denver Rafferty Toyota Starlet 6 9:07.8 8:46.4 8:51.1 26:45.3

2 23 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Ford Escort MkII 6 9:15.8 9:03.2 9:01.5 27:20.5

3 21 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort MkII 6 10:05.3 9:30.8 9:31.3 29:07.4

4 37 Michael Stirrup/Sean Devlin Totota Corolla 6 10:16.9 9:30.4 9:37.6 29:24.9

5 30 Aaron Cunningham/Paul McGahon Ford Escort MkII 6 10:05.2 9:50.4 10:00.1 29:55.7

18 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

Class 7      Cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

1 14 Frank Kelly/Lauren Kelly Ford Escort MkII 7 9:02.6 8:44.2 8:40.1 26:26.9

2 17 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 7 9:13.8 9:04.4 9:04.8 27:23.0

3 32 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley Ford Escort MkII 7 10:33.3 9:56.2 10:13.4 30:42.9

Class 8      Any 4WD cars not classified in Class 9 or 10, without sequential gearbox

1 15 Paul Britton/Kenny Bustard Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 8:58.1 8:44.9 8:41.8 26:24.8

2 19 Eoighan Rogers/Alan redstone Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 9:07.7 8:57.3 8:46.1 26:51.1

3 25 Eoin McErlean/Donard McCann Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 8 9:40.3 9:21.6 9:10.9 28:12.8

4 26 Owen Mallon/Keith Hall Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 10:14.3 9:53.5 9:50.2 29:58.0

5 Niall McCullagh/Ryan McCloskey Ford Fiesta R5 8 13:00.0 8:43.8 DNF

22 Colum McBride/Ciarain McAnespy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 DNS

24 Paul McKenna/Niall McGee Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 8 DNS

Class 10      FIA WRC and Rally2 (R5) cars

1 1 Desi Henry/Paddy Robinson Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 8:19.3 8:01.5 7:56.4 24:17.2

2 3 Jason Mitchell/Rory Kennedy Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 8:25.9 8:05.0 8:02.8 24:33.7

3 2 Mark Donnelly/Stephen Ohanlon Ford Fiesta R5 10 8:31.5 8:15.4 8:10.4 24:57.3

4 7 Niall Henry/Damien Duffin Ford Fiesta 10 8:43.7 8:27.3 8:18.0 25:29.0

5 8 Chris McGurk/Ryan Farrell Ford Fiesta R5 10 9:15.7 9:05.9 8:56.5 27:18.1

6 10 Martin Cairns/Caolan McKenna Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 8:58.2 10:18.1 8:53.7 28:10.0

6 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Ford Fiesta R5 10 DNF

9 Francie O'Brien/Thomas Nugent Škoda Fabia 10 DNF

16 Greg McCormack/Caroline McCormackŠkoda Fabis S2000 10 DNF

Official Final ClassificationResults by Grainne O'Kane / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Davagh Stages Rally  28 August 2022

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Davagh 1

SS2
Davagh 2

SS3
Davagh 3

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 1 Desi Henry/Paddy Robinson Ford Fiesta Rally2 1 1 1

2 3 Jason Mitchell/Rory Kennedy Ford Fiesta Rally2 2 2 2

3 2 Mark Donnelly/Stephen Ohanlon Ford Fiesta R5 3 3 3

4 7 Niall Henry/Damien Duffin Ford Fiesta 4 4 4

5 15 Paul Britton/Kenny Bustard Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 7 6

6 14 Frank Kelly/Lauren Kelly Ford Escort MkII 8 6 5

7 11 Martin McCormack/Barney MitchellFord Escort 5 11 7

8 12 Shane McGirr/Denver Rafferty Toyota Starlet 10 8 10

9 19 Eoighan Rogers/Alan redstone Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 10 8

10 41 Donall Sweeney/Ashley Trimble Ford Escort Mk2 11 9 9

11 8 Chris McGurk/Ryan Farrell Ford Fiesta R5 13 14 12

12 23 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Ford Escort MkII 14 12 13

13 17 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 12 13 14

14 35 Sam Stewart/Alan Johnston Ford Escort MkII 15 15 17

15 28 Shane McCanney/Diarmaid CampbellToyota Corolla 16 16 16

16 10 Martin Cairns/Caolan McKenna Ford Fiesta Rally2 7 29 11

17 25 Eoin McErlean/Donard McCann Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 18 17 15

18 20 Ian Millar/Jake Millar Ford Escort MkII 20 18 18

19 36 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson Ford Escort MkII 17 20 19

20 29 Mark McGrath/Ryan Girvan Ford Escort MkII 19 19 20

21 21 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort MkII 23 22 21

22 37 Michael Stirrup/Sean Devlin Totota Corolla 25 21 23

23 27 Adam Semple/Conor Boylan Ford Escort G3 28 23 22

24 30 Aaron Cunningham/Paul McGahon Ford Escort MkII 22 25 25

25 26 Owen Mallon/Keith Hall Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 24 26 24

26 38 Sammy Scollan/Conor McGurren Vauxhall Corsa 26 24 28

27 34 Kevin Duggan/Ciara Duggan Peugeot 206 Cup Car 27 28 26

28 32 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley Ford Escort MkII 30 27 27

29 39 Raymond Mason/Paul Hone Nissan Micra 29 30 31

30 40 Derek Crossen/Jody Patterson Nissan Micra 31 31 30

31 33 Keelan Maguire/Chrisy Corry Honda Civic 21 32 29

5 Niall McCullagh/Ryan McCloskey Ford Fiesta R5 32 5

Official Final ClassificationResults by Grainne O'Kane / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Davagh Stages Rally  28 August 2022

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Davagh 1

SS2
Davagh 2

SS3
Davagh 3

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 1 Desi Henry/Paddy Robinson Ford Fiesta Rally2 1 1 1

2 3 Jason Mitchell/Rory Kennedy Ford Fiesta Rally2 2 2 2

3 2 Mark Donnelly/Stephen Ohanlon Ford Fiesta R5 3 3 3

4 7 Niall Henry/Damien Duffin Ford Fiesta 4 4 4

5 15 Paul Britton/Kenny Bustard Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 5 5

6 14 Frank Kelly/Lauren Kelly Ford Escort MkII 8 6 6

7 11 Martin McCormack/Barney MitchellFord Escort 5 7 7

8 12 Shane McGirr/Denver Rafferty Toyota Starlet 10 8 8

9 19 Eoighan Rogers/Alan redstone Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 10 9

10 41 Donall Sweeney/Ashley Trimble Ford Escort Mk2 11 9 10

11 8 Chris McGurk/Ryan Farrell Ford Fiesta R5 13 13 11

12 23 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Ford Escort MkII 14 12 12

13 17 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 12 11 13

14 35 Sam Stewart/Alan Johnston Ford Escort MkII 15 14 14

15 28 Shane McCanney/Diarmaid CampbellToyota Corolla 16 15 15

16 10 Martin Cairns/Caolan McKenna Ford Fiesta Rally2 7 20 16

17 25 Eoin McErlean/Donard McCann Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 18 16 17

18 20 Ian Millar/Jake Millar Ford Escort MkII 20 18 18

19 36 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson Ford Escort MkII 17 17 19

20 29 Mark McGrath/Ryan Girvan Ford Escort MkII 19 19 20

21 21 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort MkII 23 21 21

22 37 Michael Stirrup/Sean Devlin Totota Corolla 25 22 22

23 27 Adam Semple/Conor Boylan Ford Escort G3 28 25 23

24 30 Aaron Cunningham/Paul McGahon Ford Escort MkII 22 23 24

25 26 Owen Mallon/Keith Hall Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 24 26 25

26 38 Sammy Scollan/Conor McGurren Vauxhall Corsa 26 24 26

27 34 Kevin Duggan/Ciara Duggan Peugeot 206 Cup Car 27 27 27

28 32 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley Ford Escort MkII 30 28 28

29 39 Raymond Mason/Paul Hone Nissan Micra 29 29 29

30 40 Derek Crossen/Jody Patterson Nissan Micra 31 31 30

31 33 Keelan Maguire/Chrisy Corry Honda Civic 21 32 31

5 Niall McCullagh/Ryan McCloskey Ford Fiesta R5 32 30

Official Final ClassificationResults by Grainne O'Kane / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Davagh Stages Rally  28 August 2022

No. Driver Penalty Reason Control No. Driver Reason

5 Niall McCullagh TC2A: MECHANICAL
6 Joe Hegarty SS1: OFF ROAD
9 Francie O'Brien SS1: OFF ROAD
16 Greg McCormack SS1: OFF ROAD
18 Paddy McToal SS1: OFF ROAD
22 Colum McBride DNS: DNS
24 Paul McKenna DNS: DNS
31 Peter Murphy DNS

Number of starters 37
Number of finishers 31

Number of stages 3
Stage Mileage 21.60

Road Penalties Retirements

No penalties

Tie Breaks Other information
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Magherafelt and District Motor Club Davagh Stages Rally  28 August 2022

Stage Name
Length

(miles)
Stage Winner

Time

(min:sec)

Avg Speed

(mph)
Rally Leader

SS1 Davagh 1 7.20 Desi Henry 8:19.3 51.9 Desi Henry

SS2 Davagh 2 7.20 Desi Henry 8:01.5 53.8 Desi Henry

SS3 Davagh 3 7.20 Desi Henry 7:56.4 54.4 Desi Henry

Official Final ClassificationResults by Grainne O'Kane / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore


